

Z

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29928/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 04/04/2013 in SCA No.1648/2010 of the  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

P. G. VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|