

P
ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29928/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2013 in SCA No.1648/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

P G VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O.P. Bhadani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent no.1, as a last opportunity, hearing of the case is
adjourned by four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|